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No. 34, S.] 	 [Published Feb. 18, 1897. 

CHAPTER 3. 

AN ACT to appropriate money for the pur- 
chase of stationery for the use of the state. 

Thu people of the state of Wisemisin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out 
of any money in the general fund not other-
wise appropriated, the sum of ten thousand 
dollars, for the purchase of stationery for the 
use of state officers and departments, for the 
years 1897 and 1898, and for the legislative ses-
sion of 1899, said sum being the amount esti-
mated to be necessary for the purpose specified. 

SEcrroN 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi 
cation. 

Approved Feb. 18, 1897. 

$10,000 appro-
priated for sta-
tionery for • 
1897-8. 

No. 40, S.] 	 [Published Feb. 18, 1897. 

CHAPTER 4. 

AN Acrr to appropriate money to pay for the 
copies of Sanborn and Berryman's annotated 
statute's for this legislature. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated a 
gum sufficient to pay for the copies of 'Sanborn koprprngoritaatrieocin  
and Berryman's annotated statutes furnished ustiasMes li t feur- 
thus legislature by the superintendent of public legislature, 


